506822698 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6869518

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ADAM CHODOBSKI				08/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND HOSPITAL			
Street Address:	593 ED	593 EDDY STREET			
City:	PROVI	PROVIDENCE			
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02903	02903			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		17194747			
	ll be sent to	(617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
		(617) 570-1000			
			atentbos@goodwinlaw.com, ckomm@goodwinlaw.com,		
		ayube@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	•		
Address Line 1:		100 NORTHERN AVENUE			
Address Line 2: IP D		P DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL	OCKETING DEPT./7TH FL		
Address Line 4: BOS ⁻		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS	02210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LUB-024C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CRYSTAL A. KOMM	CRYSTAL A. KOMM		
SIGNATURE:		/Crystal A. Komm/	/Crystal A. Komm/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/17/2021	08/17/2021		
Fotal Attachments: 4 source=Chodobski to F source=Chodobski to F source=Chodobski to F	RIH#page1.t RIH#page2.t	f			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adam Chodobski, have invented one or more inventions described in an International Patent Application entitled:

USE OF PRG4 AS AN ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENT

and identified by Attorney Docket No. LUB-024PC and International Patent Application No. **PCT/US2016/014952** filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on January 26, 2016, and nationalized in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2017, as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/546,192, and identified by Attorney Docket No. LUB-024 (hereinafter the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, **Rhode Island Hospital** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 593 Eddy St. Providence, Rhode Island, 02903, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said Patent Application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said Patent Application or such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment;

AND, I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, I hereby acknowledge that I authorized ASSIGNEE to file said international Patent Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on my behalf;

AND, I hereby further acknowledge and confirm that International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/014952 was filed by ASSIGNEE with my authorization;

Patent Assignment Attorney Docket No.: LUB-024PC Application No.: PCT/US2016/014952 Page 2 of 4

AND, I hereby further acknowledge and confirm that all national phase applications of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/014952 were filed by ASSIGNEE with my authorization;

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

AND, I hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of my execution of this assignment;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; Patent Assignment Attorney Docket No.: LUB-024PC Application No.: PCT/US2016/014952 Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date(s) set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

Adam Chodobski

Date: Chode Island ; 55 .: Providence ; State of County of

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Adam Chodobski, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were $\frac{0}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$,

Votärv

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/21/2017 Printed Name of NotaryD # 33811 Margaret M. McGli

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: _____

Patent Assignment Attorney Docket No.: LUB-024PC Application No.: PCT/US2016/014952 Page 4 of 4

Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Date: 23 August 2017

Signature:

Representative's Name: Peter J. Snyder, Ph.D.

Representative's Title:

Senior Vice President for Research & Chief Research Officer

State of Rhody Island, County of HOVI LINUL ÌSS

On this \underline{AB} day of \underline{AUAUST} , 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Peter J. Snyder, Ph.D., personally known to me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were plan Mark Market Market be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Senior Vice President for Research and Chief Research Officer for Rhode Island Hospital, a corporation.

Signature 🗳 Notary

ionnan analio Printed Name of Council on Expines 11/21/2017 10 8 59011 My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

RECORDED: 08/17/2021